

## Environmental Information Regulations Request No. 4764

Received 13/6/2018  
Responded 4/7/2018

### **Request**

1. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council.
2. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council that has been identified as surplus to requirements.
3. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council that is scheduled to be sold.
4. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council scheduled for joint venture housing development or where such development is already taking place.

### **Response**

1. Total is 605.38 acres
2. Total is 77.452 acres
3. Total is 58.72 acres
4. Total is 27.68 acres